Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0746069
Alison Lundergan Grimes
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed

6/24/2019 9:07:39 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: ARTS GUILD OF THE BARRENS, INC.

Company ID: 0746069 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 10/20/2009 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/24/2019 9:07:39 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P.O.BOX 1656 GLASGOW, KY 42142

Registered Agent Name/Address

SHERRY WHEELER 2811 TRACY ROAD FOUNTAIN RUN FOUNTAIN RUN, KY 42133

Current Officers

President Bill Groenwald 109 Leech Ave, Glasgow, KY 42141
Secretary Sue Kidwell 115 Creekwood Drive, Glasgow, KY 42141
Treasurer Sherry Lynn Wheeler 2811 Tracy Road, Fountain Run, KY 42133

Directors

Director Pam Jewell 110 Longhunters Trail, Glasgow, KY 42141
Director Dianna Beakes 575 Conatser Road, Glasgow, KY 42141
Director Anna Edwards 308 Circle Springs Drive, Glasgow, KY 42141
Director Cliff Bookers 575 Constant Clarge (KY 42141)

Director Cliff Beakes 575 Conatser, Glasgow, KY 42141

County: Barren
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Sherry Wheeler Title Treasurer